



# The Indian Law Reports

## Calcutta Series

taining cases determined by the High Court at Calcutta and by the Judicial Committee of the Privy Council on Appeal from that Court and from all other Courts in British India [except the Court of the Judicial Commissioner of Oudh] not subject to any High Court.

### Volume LIV

### January to December 1927

**Editor** . . . B. D. BOSE, *Barrister-at-Law.*

#### **Reporters:**

**Privy Council** . . . A. M. TALBOT, *Barrister-at-Law.*

**High Court, Calcutta** { S. MITRA, *Vakil, High Court.*  
G. SIRCAR, *Advocate, High Court.*  
B. M. SEN, *Barrister-at-Law.*  
R. K. CHATTERJEE, *Barrister-at-Law.*  
ANIL CHANDRA ROY CHOWDHURY, *Vakil, High Court.*  
AMIRUDDIN AHMAD, *Vakil, High Court.*  
A. K. DEB, *Barrister-at-Law.*

**Published under the authority of the Governor of Bengal in Council  
by the Bengal Secretariat BOOK DEPOT, Writers' Buildings, Calcutta.**



# The High Court

1927

## Chief Justice :

THE HON'BLE SIR GEORGE CLAUD RANKIN, KT., (*Barrister-at-Law*).

## Puisne Judges :

HON'BLE SIR CHARU CHUNDER GHOSE, KT., (*Barrister-at-Law*).

„ „ PHILIP LINDSAY BUCKLAND, KT., (*Barrister-at-Law*).

„ „ ZAHHADUR RAHIM ZAHID SUHRAWARDY, KT., (*Barrister-at-Law*).

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. H. CUMING, I.C.S.

„ „ H. G. PEARSON (*Barrister-at-Law*).

„ „ B. B. GHOSE, M.A., B.L.

„ „ E. B. H. PANTON, I.C.S.

„ „ A. PAGE, K.C., (*Barrister-at-Law*).

„ „ A. J. CHOTZNER, I.C.S.

„ „ H. P. DUVAL, C.I.E., I.C.S., (*Barrister-at-Law*).

„ „ M. N. MUKERJI, M.A., B.L.

„ „ L. W. J. COSTELLO, M.A., LL.B. (*Barrister-at-Law*).

„ „ J. F. GRAHAM, I.C.S.

„ „ P. E. CAMMIADE, I.C.S. (*offg.*).

„ „ D. N. MITTER, M.A., D.L. (*Addl.*).

„ „ W. G. GREGORY (*Barrister-at-Law*).

„ „ S. C. MALLIK, I.C.S. (*offg.*).

„ „ G. N. ROY, I.C.S. (*offg.*).

„ „ R. C. MAJUMDAR, M.A., B.L. (*offg.*).

## Advocate-General :

M B. L. MITTER (*Barrister-at-Law*).

## Standing Counsel :

MR. H. R. PANCKBRIDGE (*Barrister-at-Law*).

## Government Counsel :

MR. A. K. BASU (*Barrister-at-Law*).



### CORRIGENDA.

Page 456, first Ref. at foot, *for* "7 C. W. N. 475" *read* "28 C. W. N. 482".

Page 526, first Ref. at foot, *for* "[1912] A. C." *read* "[1912] A. C. 230".

Page 584, line 12, *for* "excluded" *read* "included".

Page 584, line 13, *for* "from" *read* "in".

Page 788, last line (ref.), *for* "19 C. W. N. 13" *read* "19 C. W. N. 858".

Page 874, last line (ref.), *for* "26 C. W. N. 707" *read* "26 C. W. N. 703".

